PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	\ ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS Complaint #: NJ1604 NJ160982, and NJ16 Census: 118 Sample Size: 27 The facility is not in corequirements of 42 C Long Term Care Faci complaint survey. Survey date: 02/17/20 Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1) §483.10(a) Resident The resident has a rig self-determination, ar access to persons an outside the facility, in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dign resident in a manner	ompliance with the FR Part 483, Subpart B, for lities based on this 023 - 02/24/2023 cise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. ght to a dignified existence, and communication with and d services inside and cluding those specified in		DEFICIENCY)	3/24/23
	individuality. The faci promote the rights of §483.10(a)(2) The faci access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr	the resident. cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all			
ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/17/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFIC E AND PLAN OF CORRECT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER C	R SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•	72/24/2020
PROMEDICA SKILL	ED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
	EACH DEFIC ENG	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
§483.10 The restrights a or residen interferent from the second from the secon	s a resident of the Un O(b)(1) The fat t can exercise ence, coercio e facility. O(b)(2) The residence of from the faciling of his or here. EQUIREMENT aint Intake #N on record revient review, and the facility of 7 residence of his or here. It were treated that the facility of 7 residence of his or here. It were treated that the facility of 7 residence of his or here. It were treated that the facility of 7 residence of his or here. It were treated that the facility of 7 residence of his or here. It was a substitution of the facility of the faci	of Rights. right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen	F	Residents number 2, 3, 4, been (and the process of the potential services). Resident interviewed and verbalized answering call light. Reside to learn staff is being education importance of answering can resident # 19 had no negated. All residents have the potent affected by delay in call below All departments: Nursing, Definition in a prompt and courteous in the administrator or designed to procedure so that call lights in a prompt and courteous in the administrator or designed all light audits weekly and report to QA x 3 months.	# 19 was a delay in ent # 19 happy ated on all lights timely. tive outcome. Intial to be I response. Dietary, herapy and eated by the on call light s are answered manner. Hee will conduct	

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315506	B. WING				C 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 178 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	<u> </u>	Z-11/20/20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	member as soon as p 1. A review of an "Ordindicated the facility a diagnoses that include diagnoses diagnoses diagnoses that include diagnoses dia	der Summary Report" dmitted Resident #19 with ed EX Order 26 § 4b1 um Data Set (MDS), dated Resident #19 had a Brief status (BIMS) score of esident was equired EX Order 26 § 4b1 19's care plan, with an 19's care plan, wi	F	550			

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ С 315506 B. WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ 08080** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 550 Continued From page 3 F 550 - 02/04/2023 at 4:27 PM, 45 minutes. - 02/05/2023 at 7:09 AM, 51 minutes. - 02/05/2023 at 5:04 PM, 40 minutes. - 02/07/2023 at 2:40 PM, 44 minutes. - 02/10/2023 at 6:14 PM. 1 hour and 6 minutes. - 02/11/2023 at 3:53 PM, 53 minutes. - 02/12/2023 at 6:05 PM, 42 minutes. - 02/14/2023 at 7:58 PM, 40 minutes. - 02/15/2023 at 11:13 AM, 1 hour and 23 minutes. - 02/15/2023 at 2:27 PM, 1 hour and 5 minutes. - 02/15/2023 at 9:43 PM, 48 minutes. - 02/19/2023 at 9:39 PM, 1 hour and 57 minutes. - 02/20/2023 at 9:54 AM, 44 minutes. 2. A review of Resident #2's "Order Summary Report" revealed the facility admitted the resident with diagnoses that included a A review of the admission Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 08/09/2022, revealed Resident #2 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicating the resident was According to the MDS, the with resident required including A review of Resident #2's "Care Plan," with an initiation date of 08/03/2022, indicated the resident had a EX Order 26 § 4b1 related to . Interventions included to assist with er 26 § 4b1 as needed. A review of a "Concern Form," dated 08/15/2022,

indicated Resident #2's family was concerned

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 R WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ 08080** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 550 Continued From page 4 F 550 related to call light response times. No resolution or facility follow-up to this concern was documented. A review of a "Concern Form," dated 08/22/2022, indicated Resident #2 put their call light on and it took over 30 minutes for care to be rendered after a nurse answered the call light and stated he would locate an aide and return to provide assistance. The resolution of concern documented on the form indicated the call light report was consistent with the resident's complaint, and it was re-enforced with the staff that call lights must be answered timely and the staff must "provide the requested need." A review of a progress note, dated 10/16/2022, indicated Resident #2 required with EX Or A review of the call light response report for Resident #2's room from 10/01/2022 through 10/17/2022 revealed the resident had to wait over an hour on two different occasions for the call light to be answered. Further review of the response times revealed the following: - 10/01/2022 at 1:38 PM, 1 hour and 34 minutes. - 10/03/2022 at 1:18 PM, 29 minutes. - 10/03/2022 at 2:20 PM, 33 minutes. - 10/04/2022 at 4:45 PM, 28 minutes. - 10/05/2022 at 10:20 AM, 30 minutes. - 10/05/2022 at 3:51 PM, 37 minutes. - 10/05/2022 at 8:46 PM, 21 minutes. - 10/05/2022 at 11:13 PM. 27 minutes. - 10/07/2022 at 6:42 AM, 27 minutes. - 10/07/2022 at 7:26 AM. 26 minutes. - 10/07/2022 at 11:48 PM. 23 minutes. - 10/09/2022 at 1:22 PM, 24 minutes.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	•	212412023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	- 10/16/2022 at 6:39 3. A review of Resic Report" revealed th with diagnoses that A review of the adm (MDS), dated 12/15 had a Brief Interview score of , indicating resident had A review of Resider initiation date of 12/15 resident was at included to reinforce assistance. A review of the call Resident #3's room resident put their call resident put their reside	6 PM, 43 minutes. 6 PM, 28 minutes. 7 PM, 29 minutes. 7 PM, 37 minutes. 7 PM, 23 minutes. 7 PM, 26 minutes. 7 PM, 26 minutes. 7 PM, 24 minutes. 7 PM, 24 minutes. 7 PM, 1 hour and 4 minutes. 7 PM, 23 minutes. 7 PM, 23 minutes. 8 PM, 26 minutes. 8 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 29 minutes. 9 PM, 29 minutes. 9 PM, 20 minutes. 9 PM, 20 minutes. 9 PM, 21 minutes. 9 PM, 22 minutes. 9 PM, 23 minutes. 9 PM, 24 minutes. 9 PM, 24 minutes. 9 PM, 24 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 27 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9 PM, 26 minutes. 9 PM, 28 minutes. 9	F 55				

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ 315506 B. WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ 08080** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 550 Continued From page 6 F 550 at 11:40 PM with a response time of 24 minutes. 4. A review of Resident #4's "Order Summary" revealed the facility admitted the resident with diagnoses that included EX Order 26 § 4b1 A review of the five-day Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated , revealed Resident #4 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicating the resident was moderately 1 and the resident . According to the had MDS, the resident required A review of the call light response report for Resident #4's room, dated 01/05/2023, revealed the following response times: - 01/05/2023 at 6:53 AM, 1 hour and 32 minutes. - 01/05/2023 at 9:29 AM. 57 minutes. - 01/05/2023 at 2:06 PM, 28 minutes. - 01/05/2023 at 3:31 PM, 25 minutes. 5. A review of Resident #7's "Admission Record Report" revealed the facility admitted the resident with diagnoses that included A review of the Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 01/11/2023, revealed Resident #7 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicating the resident was and the resident had no behavioral symptoms. According to the Corder 26 § 4b1

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	02.2.1.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 550	Resident #7's room the following response 101/05/2023 at 6:56 - 01/05/2023 at 6:56 - 01/05/2023 at 6:49 - 01/05/20	light response report for , dated 01/05/2023, revealed nee times: 6 AM, 1 hour and 29 minutes. 6 PM, 20 minutes. 7 PM, 14 minutes. 9 pht response reports for a room on each hallway in the 23 revealed the following: 1: The average response time d 47 seconds, and the longest 13 minutes and 47 seconds. 1: The average response time d 37 seconds, and the longest 53 minutes and 13 seconds. 2: The average response time d 47 seconds; other response his date were 52 minutes and minutes and 29 seconds. 2: The average response time d 47 seconds with response hour and 19 minutes and 37	F 55	,	
	- Hall 1, Room 106- was 10 minutes and response time was - Hall 1, Room 106-	1: The average response time d 39 seconds, and the longest 21 minutes and 40 seconds. 2: The average response time d 21 seconds, and the longest			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315506	B. WING _				C 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	DE	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	North Unit - Hall 1, Room 134-1 was 7 minutes and 22 response time was 9 - Hall 2, Room 146-2 was 8 minutes and 10 response time was 1 - Hall 3, Room 171-2 was 10 minutes and 4 response time was 30 During an interview of Physical Therapist (Pishould be answered She stated if they we manner, the resident accidents or inconting were required to answere required to answere stated if the staff mer light could not provide then they needed to 10 COTA #26 stated and time would be a minute responding staff need resident know they we need and reassure the provided. She stated needs could go unmeanswered in a timely During an interview of the provided of the stated needs could go unmeanswered in a timely of the provided of the stated needs could go unmeanswered in a timely of the provided of the stated needs could go unmeanswered in a timely of the provided of the provided of the stated needs could go unmeanswered in a timely of the provided of the pro	1 minutes and 21 seconds. 2 The average response time 2 seconds, and the longest minutes and 22 seconds. 3 The average response time 3 seconds, and the longest 7 minutes and 25 seconds. 5 The average response time 4 seconds, and the longest 8 seconds, and the longest 9 minutes and 8 seconds. 10 minutes and 8 seconds. 11 #24 stated call lights 1 in less than five minutes. 12 re not answered in a timely could be at risk for 1 ence. She stated all staff 1 wer the call lights. 13 Therapy Assistant (COTA) 1 should be answered by all 1 sident needs were met. She 1 in the assistance themselves, 1 ind the person that could. 13 acceptable call light wait 1 te or two. She stated the 1 lead to at least let the 1 lead to at least let the 1 lead to acceptable call lights were not 1 lights were not	F	550			

	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING			C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	DE	02/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	lights should be answered in the floor or having an interview of the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the resident the floor or having a happen to the minutes for the floor or having a happen. During an interview of Licensed Practical Nuccall light should be an possible. He stated happens to an interview of the resident floor or having an interview of the resident could have and need assistance. During an interview of the resident could have and need assistance.	rered within 15 minutes. In 02/24/2023 at 11:34 AM, (CNA) #28 stated a resident of that five minutes for their red. She stated if the call ed promptly, anything could not such as they could be on neart attack. In 02/24/2023 at 11:47 AM, sident should wait no more their call light to be ff should answer the call call light was not answered erent situations could In 02/24/2023 at 12:15 PM, arse (LPN) #30 stated the newered as soon as the tried not to interrupt his wer a call light but would an answer it. In 02/24/2023 at 12:32 PM, N) #31 stated call lights within a minute of the of the call light. She stated we fallen or be incontinent In 02/24/2023 at 12:48 PM, rights should be answered as should not be on for longer ause a fall could occur, or	F	550		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT P A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	VELE-112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 558 SS=E	Activity Assistant (A should be answered the Director of Nursishould be answered the resident could n need pain medication could happen when their call light to be a During an interview the Administrator stathat if a staff member should answer it, or resident, answer the care for the other review Jersey Administration (12)	on 02/24/2023 at 1:29 PM, A) #35 stated call lights I within five minutes. on 02/24/2023 at 5:32 PM, Ing (DON) stated call lights I as soon as possible because eed to use the restroom or on. The DON said anything a resident was waiting for answered. on 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, ated their expectation was er saw a call light on, they if they were with another e call light after they provided sident. strative Code § 8.39 - 4.1(a)	F 55		3/24/23
	services in the facility accommodation of repreferences except endanger the health other residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake: # Based on observationand facility policy refacility failed to ensure	esident needs and when to do so would or safety of the resident or IT is not met as evidenced		Resident # 26 has been Residents # 22, 23, 24, and 25 have been within reach. There have been in negative outcomes for these residents	ave io

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315506	B. WING _			02	C 2/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSIN	G & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	A review of the fact Light," indicated in light and/or sound needs." The policy call light convenier 1. A review of Res Data Set (MDS), dresident had a Bris (BIMS) score of	ility's undated policy titled, "Call part, "Purpose: To use a call system to alert staff to patient further indicated, "6. Position of the part of the part of the part of the patient of the part of the patient of the part	F	5558	All residents have the potential to be affected by call lights not being within reach therefore education and audits who be conducted. The Administrator or designee will educate all departments' staff on call lights are accessible/within reach of the resident. The administrator or designee will conducted to the conducted to the resident.	ght e duct	
	observed in their r was noted on the r resident. On 02/20/2023 at be heard calling or noted the resident resident's nightsta At 5:41 PM, a nurs to answer Resider	1:30 PM, Resident #22 was soom and the resident's call light hightstand, out of reach of the 5:38 PM, Resident #22 could ut for a nurse. The surveyor is call light was on the ind, out of reach of the resident. See entered the resident's room at #22's request; however, the enteresident's call light within ent.					
	document indicate	ident #23's 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 " d the resident had diagnoses Order 26 § 4b1					

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 B. WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ 08080** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 558 Continued From page 12 F 558 A review of Resident #23's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 01/27/2023, revealed the resident had EX Order 26 § 40 I . Per the MDS, Resident #23 required Order 26 § 4b1 On 02/20/2023 at 5:52 PM and 02/21/2023 at 9:49 AM, Resident #23 was observed in their room and the resident's call light was noted on the nightstand, out of reach of the resident. 3. A review of Resident #24's ' document indicated the resident had diagnoses that included EX Order 26 § 4b1 A review of Resident #24's significant change in status Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 01/22/2023, revealed the resident had Per the MDS, the resident required On 02/20/2023 at 5:53 PM, Resident #24 was observed asleep in bed. The resident's call light was on the nightstand, out of reach of the resident. On 02/21/2023 at 9:47 AM, Resident #24 was observed dressed and sitting up in their bed. The surveyor noted the resident's call light was on the nightstand, out of reach of the resident. 4. A review of Resident #25's

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 B. WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ 08080** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 558 Continued From page 13 F 558 document indicated Resident #25 had diagnoses that included EX Order 26 § 4b1 A review of Resident #25's annual Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 12/27/2022, revealed the resident had . Per the MDS, Resident #25 required with A review of Resident #25's care plan, initiated 01/07/2020, revealed the resident was at care plan intervention, initiated on 11/28/2022, directed staff to During an interview on 02/20/2023 at 12:34 PM, Resident #25's family member stated they occasionally found the resident's call light on the nightstand. On 02/20/2023 at 5:35 PM, Resident #25's call light was observed on the bedside table, out of reach of the resident. On 02/21/2023 at 9:56 AM and 3:04 PM. Resident #25's call light was observed on the nightstand. 5. A review of Resident #26's document indicated the resident had diagnoses that included EX Order 26 § 4b1

			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315506	B. WING		<u> </u>	C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		J2/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Data Set (MDS), da resident had a Brief (BIMS) score of had moderate work of Resident #26 Review of Resident #26 Review of Resident #26 Review of Resident #26 A care pl 07/28/2022, revealed which is provided in the resident's bed television remote we resident's bed, out or resident asked the scall light because the to bed. The resident was that always be within react CNA #21 stated all the assignment on the scall light. During an interview CNA #22 stated resident's provided in the scall light.	th #26's quarterly Minimum te 12/31/2022, revealed the Interview for Mental Status which indicated the resident order 26 § 4b1. Per the required exception initiated and the resident was an intervention, initiated on distaff to EX Order 26 § 4b1. #26's care plan, initiated on distaff to EX Order 26 § 4b1. #26's care plan, initiated on distaff to EX Order 26 § 4b1. #26's care plan, initiated on distaff to EX Order 26 § 4b1. #22 PM, Resident #26 was in a EX Order 26 § 4b1. #27 In the resident's call light and ere on the right edge of the of reach of the resident. The surveyor to hand them their the resident wanted to go back it stated, "EX Order 26 § 4b1. #27 In the resident was at 3:17 PM, sistant (CNA) #21 stated the at a resident's call light should each or clipped to the resident.	F 55	58		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	ODE	02/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	all residents on her a unit could use their of the resident's reach. Sometimes when he that some call lights reach. CNA #23 exp were not able to use light was also the tel reason, it should be During an interview of Physical Therapist (I should be placed where it could be placed it. During an interview of Physical Therapy As light should be placed reach it.	assignment on the south side call light. 2/21/2023 at 3:25 PM, CNA t's call light should be within According to CNA #23, came into work, he noticed were not within the residents' lained that some residents their call light, but the call evision remote and, for that within the resident's reach. on 02/24/2023 at 10:42 AM, PT) #24 stated the call light here a resident could reach it. was a clip on the cord so that herever the resident could on 02/24/2023 at 11:01 AM, al Therapy Assistant #26 chould be placed next to the	F	558		
	resident's hand or cl During an interview of CNA #29 stated the within reach of the re	f the resident, either in the ipped to the resident. on 02/24/2023 at 11:47 AM, call light should be placed esident. on 02/24/2023 at 12:32 PM,				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING_		l l	C / 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD	02	724/2023
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From page	e 16	F 5	58		
		I stated the call light should esident where the resident				
	_	n 02/24/2023 at 12:48 PM, all light should be placed dent.				
	Activity Assistant #35 be placed right next to resident was unable t	n 02/24/2023 at 1:29 PM, stated the call light should o a resident, and if the o use their call light, the ecked on by staff frequently.				
	_	n 02/24/2023 at 5:32 PM, g stated the call light should h of a resident.				
	the Administrator stat placed where a reside where it could be read Administrator, someti	n 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, ed call lights should be ent wanted it placed and ched by the resident. Per the mes where the resident was not where the resident f had to educate the				
F 600 SS=D	Free from Abuse and	rative Code 8:39-31.8(c)(9) Neglect	F 6	00		3/24/23
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as deincludes but is not lim	right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This lited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L LIDENT EICATION NITIMBED:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		1 027	24/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 600	treat the resident's managestured comprehend, or disatured to the facility with the resident's managestured comprehend, or disatured to the residents or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the facility or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the residents or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the facility or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the facility or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their fam distance regardless or comprehend, or disatured to the familiant or their familiant or the famil	ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or is not met as evidenced J160621 record review, facility defacility policy review, the end (Resident #4) of 3 record was not resident (CNA) y's undated policy titled, Exploitation," indicated, "It is ty to provide protections for ad rights of each resident by menting written policies and bit and prevent abuse, and misappropriation of ecording to the policy, the use of oral, written or tion or sounds that willfully and derogatory terms to ilies, or within their hearing	F 6	Resident # 4 no longer in the far # 45 is no longer employed by the All residents have the potential to affected by forms of the Administrator or designee we re-educate all departments' staff to the s	nis facil o be vill f on what to vill condition by	ity. do			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			LT PLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING					24/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRIES MILL ROAD /ELL, NJ 08080		<u> </u>	Z-4/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	1	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		ILD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 600	A review of the Minim 01/05/2023, revealed Interview for Mental Swhich indicated the resident #4 required A review of Resident 01/05/2023, indicated interventions include the resident with A review of an undate Administrator revealed between the Adminis Nurse (LPN) #1. Acc #1 stated she witness 01/05/2023 between The statement indicate resident say they cout #45 was saying, and professional. Per the witnessed CNA #45 Resident #4 could	#4's care plan initiated the resident had a conding to the massist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated to encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1 #4's care plan initiated do encourage and assist order 26 § 4b1	F	600	DETIGIENCE!)					
	stated he was not ma the statement, CNA anything that was un	ad, and smiled. According to #45 did not do or say								

OLIVILIY	O I OIT MEDIO/TILE &	WEDIO/ ND GENTRIGES				OWID 110	7. 0000 0001	
	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		04	D 14//14/0				С	
		315506	B. WING			02	24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	asked CNA #45 to as meal. LPN #1 stated #4, and CNA #45 arg LPN #1 stated she we CNA #45 to leave the she would assist the Resident #4 made co CNA argued with the did not see CNA #45 #1 further stated she the resident's room a incident to LPN #16. unprofessional for a sresident. An attempt to conduct LPN #16 was made of the surveyor left a m was received by the example of the surveyor left and was r	e stood in the hallway, she sist Resident #4 to eat their she started to hear Resident ue in the resident's room. ent into the room and told resident's room and that resident to eat. Per LPN #1, mments to CNA #45 and the resident. LPN #1 stated she pull down their mask. LPN had to tell CNA #45 to leave gain and reported the LPN #1 stated it was staff member to argue with a staff member to a	F	600				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		1	C / 24/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	, 32	- 11-0-20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 SS=D	The notice further ind CNA #45's voluntary was not eligible for re During an interview of the DON stated she in facility for a few week not at the facility at the Resident #4 and CNA comment. During an interview of the Administrator state #45 pulled down his reflective way and the Administrator stated (and the Administrator stated (a	CNA #45 had poor neir tone, voice, and ecision was made to employment with the facility. icated the facility accepted resignation and CNA #45 hire. In 02/24/2023 at 5:32 PM, and only been working at the s. The DON stated she was et ime of the incident with a #45 and could not In 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, ed LPN #1 told her that CNA mask and smiled at Resident Administrator, LPN #1 did done anything wrong. The CNA #45 was terminated the CNA #45 was at the ot demonstrate the skills to ely. In our could not the could not the could have anything wrong. The could have could not the could have could not the could have the skills to ely. In our could not the could not the could have anything wrong. The could have could have a set the skills to ely. In our could not the could have anything wrong the could have a set the skills to ely. In our could not the could have anything wrong the could have anything wrong the could have a set the skills to ely. In our could not the could have a set the skills to ely. In our could not the could have a set the could have a set the skills to ely.	F 60			3/24/23

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315506	B. WING		C	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/24/2023	
CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
hours after the allegal that cause the allegal serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake #: In Based on interviews, document review, and facility failed to report the state agency for a residents reviewed for Resident #4 alleged (CNA) #45	tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and the State Survey Agency and the state state law provides be always of the elaw through established. The results of all administrator or his or her active and to other officials in the law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified at action must be taken. The record review, facility and facility policy review, the stan allegation of the can allegation	F 60	Resident # 4 is no longer in the facility. CNA # 45 no longer is employed by the facility. All residents have the potential to be affected by failure to report an allegation of to the state agency. The Administrator or designee will reeducate all departments' staff on the requirement to report allegations of to the Administrator or designee and the state agency. The administrator or designee will con and conclude by March 24, 2023 staff	on economic ne	
			education on the requirements of reporting allegations of to the		
	Continued From page hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake #: N Based on interviews, document review, and facility failed to report the state agency for 1 residents reviewed for Resident #4 alleged (CNA) #45 EX. Order resident on 01/05/202 report the allegation to Findings included: A review of the facility "Abuse, Neglect and Reporting/Response."	CA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 21 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, or not later than 24 hours if the events that cause the allegation do not involve abuse and do not result in serious bodily injury, to the administrator of the facility and to other officials (including to the State Survey Agency and adult protective services where state law provides for jurisdiction in long-term care facilities) in accordance with State law through established procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint Intake #: NJ160621 Based on interviews, record review, facility document review, and facility policy review, the facility failed to report an allegation of content of the state agency for 1 (Resident #4) of 3 residents reviewed for Septifical Nursing Assistant (CNA) #45 Sex Order 26 Set 10 Septifically, Resident #4 alleged Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) #45 Sex Order 26 Set 10 Septifically failed to report the allegation to the state agency.	A BUILDING 315506 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 21 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, or not later than 24 hours if the events that cause the allegation do not involve abuse and do not result in serious bodily injury, to the administrator of the facility and to other officials (including to the State Survey Agency and adult protective services where state law provides for jurisdiction in long-term care facilities) in accordance with State law through established procedures. \$483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint Intake #: NJ160621 Based on interviews, record review, facility document review, and facility policy review, the facility failed to report an allegation of to the state agency for 1 (Resident #4) of 3 residents reviewed for solve the State Survey Agency and facility policy review, the facility failed to report an allegation of the state agency for 1 (Resident #4) of 3 residents reviewed for solve facility failed to report the allegation to the state agency. Findings included: A review of the facility's undated policy, titled, "Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation," indicated, "VII. Reporting/Response A. The facility will have	A BUILDING 31506 31506 3. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08880 SEWELL, NJ 08880 SEWELL, NJ 08880 SEWELL, NJ 08880 CROSS-REFERENCE OT OF DEFICE NOTES (EACH OFFIC ENCY WAITS TERES PROCEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 21 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation of not involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, or not later than 24 hours if the events that cause the allegation of not involve abuse and do not result in serious bodily injury, to the administrator of the facility and to other officials (including to the State Survey Agency and adult protective services where state law provides for jurisdiction in long-term care facilities) in accordance with State law through established procedures. \$483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint Intake #: NJ160621 Resident # 4 is no longer in the facility CNA # 45 no longer is employed by th facility failed to report an lalegation of the state agency for 1 (Resident #4) of 3 residents reviewed for residents on 01/05/2023, and the facility failed to report an lalegation of the facility failed to report the allegation to the state agency. The Administrator or designee will reeducate all departments's staff on the requirement to report allegations of to the Administrator or designee and the state agency. The administrator or designee will con and conclude by March 24, 2023 staff. When the proceducation on the requirements of	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _				C 24/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	24/2023
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 Continued From page 22 alleged violations to the Administrator, state		F 6	609				
	agency, adult protect required agencies wit Immediately, but not allegation is made, if	ive services and to all other thin specified timeframes: a. later than 2 hours after the the events that cause the			Administrator or designee and the stat agency. In addition this will be reviewe QA x 3 months. A reportable will be submitted as part of	d in of	
	injury, or b. Not later	use or result in serious bodily than 24 hours if the events tion do not involve abuse erious bodily injury."			POC for complaint survey dated 2/24/2	!3 .	
	Report" revealed the	#4's "Admission Record facility admitted the resident ncluded EX Order 26 § 4b1					
	01/05/2023, revealed Interview for Mental S which indicated the re EX Order 26 § 4b1	According to the MDS, NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 for					
	01/05/2023, indicated	#4's care plan initiated If the resident EX Order 26 § 4b1 The care plan EX Order 26 § 4b1					
	Administrator reveale between the Administ Nurse (LPN) #1. Acco #1 stated she witness 01/05/2023 between The statement indica	CNA #45 and Resident #4.					

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 R WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SEWELL, NJ 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 609 Continued From page 23 F 609 #45 was saying, and that CNA #45 was not being professional. Per the statement, LPN #1 witnessed CNA #45 pull down his mask so Resident #4 could hear the CNA. LPN #1 also reported. CNA #45 showed the resident his face. stated he was not mad, and smiled. According to the statement, CNA #45 did not do or say anything that was unprofessional. During an interview on 02/22/2023 at 2:37 PM, LPN #1 stated as she stood in the hallway, she asked CNA #45 to assist Resident #4 to LPN #1 stated she started to hear Resident #4, and CNA #45 argue in the resident's room. LPN #1 stated she went into the room and told CNA #45 to leave the resident's room and that she would assist the resident to eat. Per LPN #1. Resident #4 made comments to CNA #45 and the CNA argued with the resident. LPN #1 stated she did not see CNA #45 pull down their mask. LPN #1 further stated she had to tell CNA #45 to leave the resident's room again and reported the incident to LPN #16. LPN #1 stated it was unprofessional for a staff member to argue with a resident. A review of LPN #16's "Witness Statement" indicated on 01/05/2023, LPN #16 was called to Resident #4's room because the resident was . According to the statement, Resident #4 explained to LPN #16 that they had been by CNA #45, but was unable to tell LPN #16 how the resident was An attempt to conduct a telephone interview with LPN #16 was made on 02/20/2023 at 2:45 PM. The surveyor left a message, and no response was received by the end of the survey.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			02/2) 24/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	' _	02/2			
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD					
				SEWELL, NJ 08080					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	Continued From page	e 24	F 6	609					
	CNA #3 stated she wincident with Resident CNA #3 stated she he #45 arguing. A review of an undate previous Director of Non 01/05/2023 at app was notified that Resnot like CNA #45. Acr Resident #4 stated the meal tray towards CN the meal tray back to CNA #45 then pulled stated he wanted Resident was talking to A review of CNA #45 Statement," dated 01 entered Resident #4's with Statement #4's According #4 pushed their breal #45, NJ Exec. Order	cording to the statement, ley pushed their breakfast IA #45 and CNA #45 pushed wards the resident's bed. his face mask down and sident #4 to see who the o. s handwritten "Witness /05/2023, indicated CNA #45 is room to assist the resident g to the statement, Resident cfast meal tray towards CNA 26:4.b.1 at CNA #45. CNA #45							
	to him like that and if I wouldn't assist with CNA #45 acknowledg Resident #4 reported A review of an "Emplo 01/11/2023, indicated customer service in the positioning, and the control of the service in the control of the service in the service i	being by the CNA. byee Warning Notice," dated I CNA #45 had poor heir tone, voice, and lecision was made to							
	The notice further ind	employment with the facility. licated the facility accepted resignation and CNA #45							

I ? · /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	02/24/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 609	Continued From pag was not eligible for t	rehire.	F 60	9	
	the DON stated she facility for a few week	on 02/24/2023 at 5:32 PM, had only been working at the eks. Per the DON, the ne Abuse Coordinator.			
	the Administrator stany abuse they with received immediate should report it to he state within two hou Administrator, LPN done anything wron	on 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, ated the staff should report dessed or any allegations they be a so she could report it to the ars. According to the #1 did not feel CNA #45 had g and that was why she did tate agency as an allegation			
F 610 SS=D	Investigate/Prevent, CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2 §483.12(c) In responeglect, exploitation	strative Code 8:39-5.1(a) (Correct Alleged Violation 2)-(4) nse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility	F 61	0	3/24/23
	§483.12(c)(3) Preveneglect, exploitation investigation is in properties of the designated representation in the designated representations to the designated representations with States.	ent further potential abuse, n, or mistreatment while the rogress.			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENT FIGATION NUMBER		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING				C 24/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313300		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/	24/2023		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 610	Continued From page	e 26	F 6	10					
	incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake # N Based on interviews, document review, and facility failed to thorou allegation of residents reviewed for facility failed to invest involved the resident Assistant (CNA) #45. Findings included: A review of the facility "Abuse, Neglect and Investigation of Allege Exploitation A. An immuranted when susp exploitation, or report exploitation, or report exploitation occur." Twritten procedures for Identifying and intervisincluding the alleged witnesses, and others of the allegations;" are and thorough document. A review of Resident Report" revealed the	eged violation is verified e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced IJ160621 record review, facility d facility policy review, the lighly investigate an or 1 (Resident #4) of 3 or 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	F 6	Resident # 4 is no longer in the CNA # 45 is no longer employed facility. All residents have the potential to affected by failure to thoroughly investigate allegations of The Administrator or designee we educate all departments' staff on requirement to thoroughly invest allegation of The administrator or designee we and conclude staff education on requirements of thoroughly invest allegations of Thoroughly investigated the property of the propert	by this to be till re the tigate and the stigating	n uct			
	A review of the Minim	um Data Set (MDS), dated							

1, 7		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		02/2-4/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Interview for Mental which indicated the resident #4 required bed EX Order 26 A review of Resident 01/05/2023, indicate in their NJ Exec. Order 267 interventions include the resident with NJ A review of an undat Administrator reveals between the Adminis Nurse (LPN) #1. Acc #1 stated she witnes 01/05/2023 between The statement indicaresident say they con #45 was saying, and professional. Per the witnessed CNA #45 Resident #4 could he reported, CNA #45 stated he was not mathe statement, CNA anything that was under the stated as she asked CNA #45 to as meal. LPN #1 stated she was cNA #45 to leave the CNA #45 to	d Resident #4 had a Brief Status (BIMS) score of esident had cesident cesident had cesident his mask so cesident his face, ad, and smiled. According to the say with the seident his face, and, and smiled. According to the say with the seident his face, and, and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and, and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident his face, and and smiled. According to the sident had cesident had cesiden	F 6	10		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING			,	C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRIES MILL ROAD VELL, NJ 08080		JEI 241 2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	CNA argued with the did not see CNA #45 #1 further stated she the resident's room a incident to LPN #16. unprofessional for a sresident. A review of LPN #16' indicated on 01/05/20 Resident #4's room be upset. According to the explained to LPN #16 and physically unable to tell LPN #16. An attempt to conduct LPN #16 was made of the surveyor left a move was received by the explained to the late of the surveyor left and was received by the explained to LPN #16. An attempt to conduct LPN #16 was made of the surveyor left and was received by the explained with Resident with Resident with Resident with Resident with Resident with Resident was notified that Resident #45 arguing. A review of an undate previous Director of Non 01/05/2023 at applications of the meal tray towards CN the meal tray towards CN the meal tray back to CNA #45 then pulled	perments to CNA #45 and the resident. LPN #1 stated she pull down their mask. LPN had to tell CNA #45 to leave again and reported the LPN #1 stated it was staff member to argue with a staff	F	610				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING				C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRIES MILL ROAD VELL, NJ 08080		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	Statement," dated 01 entered Resident #4' with with Accordin #4 pushed their brea #45, NJ Exec. Order responded and said to him like that and if I wouldn't NJ Exec. Order CNA #45 acknowledg Resident #4 reported A review of an "Empl 01/11/2023, indicated customer service in the positioning, and the other terminate CNA #45's The notice further incompared to the DON stated she if acility for a few week Administrator was the A review of facility do of abuse reported by facility collected an unprevious DON, an unadministrator and a will will be the state of the alleged pergoner were no other interview and the state of the alleged pergoner in the state of the state	s's handwritten "Witness /05/2023, indicated CNA #45 is room to witness the resident g to the statement, Resident kfast meal tray towards CNA **26:4.b.1** at CNA #45. CNA #45 is the resident not to speak the resident continued "that **26:4.b.1". "Per the statement, ged being aware that being ware that being ware that being ware that to continued "that over the continue	F	610				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING				C 24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)				37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	the Administrator she Coordinator and state collaborative team eff were ultimately responsive explained that during statement was obtain perpetrator before be would be obtained from allegation and statem have participated in control of the Administrator states also interview other responsive to the alleged perpet Administrator, LPN # done anything wrong not investigate the result of the Administrator of the Administrator of the Administrator of the Administrator of the Administrator, LPN # done anything wrong not investigate the result of the Administrator of the Admini	an 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, was the facility's Abuse ed abuse investigation was a fort, but she and the DON onsible. The Administrator an investigation, a led from the alleged ling sent home. A statement of the person who made the ments from anyone who may or witnessed the allegation. It did not feel CNA #45 had and that was why she did sident's allegation of line and the comprehensive Care Plan (3) ensive Care Plans cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must		610	DEFICIENCY		3/24/23
	(i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and	g - are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _	B. WING		C 2/24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, including treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized significant readment under §483 rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's represental (A) The resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselucal contact agencies entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outlease plan, must-(iii) Be culturally-common This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake #N Based on interviews, policy review, the faccomprehensive care	would otherwise be required .25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized as the nursing facility will FPASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. It the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and efference and potential for solities must document as desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate	F	Resident # 5 no longer in the facil All residents have the potential to affected by failure to develop a comprehensive care plan to addre ehaviors. The Administrator or designee will	pe		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	24/2023	
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)				378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Findings included: Review of the facility Care Planning," upda "Purpose: To provide interdisciplinary care indicated, "Planning t identifying problems a actual), strengths, an the problem is acute measurable goals wit determining the interv patient to meet their of A review of the "Adm indicated the facility a diagnoses that include The admission Minim 12/02/2022, revealed Interview for Mental S which indicated the re Review of Resident # 11/30/2022 at 1:55 Pl was slightly stated, EX Order 2 Review of Resident # 12/05/2022 at 12:09 I was and EX family and staff. Per te	policy titled, "Interdisciplinary ted 03/2018, indicated, guidelines on the process of planning." The policy further he patient's care includes and/or risks (potential or d needs; evaluating whether or chronic; setting h time frames; and ventions that will enable the goals." It is sion Record Report" admitted Resident #5 with ed EX Order 26 § 4b1 The policy further he process of planning." The policy further he process of planning. The policy further he policy further he policy further he policy further he patient's care includes and a need to planning. The process of planning further he policy f	F6	re-educate a requirement member of the comprehens beh	all departments' staff on the for the assigned nurse or the nursing team to develous ive care plan addressing naviors. Strator or designee will concludits on 4 residents at risk behgaviors weekly and wort to QA x 3 months.	op a nduct for		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045500	D. MINO	B WING			С	
		315506	B. WING			02	2/24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)			378 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRIES MILL ROAD VELL, NJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	resident's care was detherapy, who felt the According to the note Review of Resident # 12/09/2022 at 2:24 PPM, Resident #5 was in their room. The ass #5 what was going or Per the note, and staff would keep Review of Resident # 12/09/2022 at 4:13 Prinsisted on going home Review of Resident # 12/09/2022 at 4:45 PP was EX Order 26 the note, Resident #5	the physician was called, an eye on Resident #5. To was unable to be ent's family was called and he resident to be sent to The note further indicated, an was made aware and 26 § 451. The indicated around 2:35 to caught opening the window signed aide asked Resident en, and the resident replied, "I" The physician was called, an eye on Resident #5. To was unable to be ent's family was called and he resident to be sent to The note further indicated, an was made aware and 26 § 451. The note further indicated, an was made aware and 26 § 451.	F	656				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02:2 :: 2020
				378 FRIES MILL ROAD	
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		SEWELL, NJ 08080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656	Continued From pag	e 34	F 656	3	
	completed based on	the MDS assessment.			
F 689 SS=J		rrative Code § 8:39-11.2(e)(1) rards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689		3/17/23
	as free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assistancidents.				
	by:	IJ161004 and NJ160982		Resident # 5 no longer in the facility	y.
	review, and video su failed to provide supe 8 residents reviewed The facility failed to i	record review, facility policy rveillance review, the facility ervision for 1 (Resident #5) of for EX Order 26 § 4b1 . dentify and implement ent EX Order 26 § 4b1 for Resident		All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to ident and providing supervision for resider risk for **X**Order 20 \$ 40 Tax**	tifying
	#5 who had a docum attempts, was EX Or safely #5 left the facility with member leaving the rain by a busy for and assisted the resi Resident #5 was outstaff knowledge for a lt was determined the with one or more requaused, or was likely	der 26 § 4b1 , and was a context of the context of		"1. Resident #5 no longer resides at center. All residents who are at risk for conter 25 \$4511 were reviewed by license nursing staff on 02/19/2023 using the accordance of residence, history of conter 25 \$4511 episodes for the last three months, is there a transient medical cause contributing to increasing is there a transient cause contributing to increasing is the contribution of the c	for ed ed e new des eases, days and

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315506 B. WING			C 02/24/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02.	- 112020
PROMERICA SIZILI ER MURANUA A RELIAR AMAGUINATAN EMPI				378 FRIES MILL ROAD			
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES		D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)			COMPLETION DATE
F 689	9 Continued From page 35		F	689			
	Immediate Jeopardy	(IJ) was related to State			increased EX Order 28 § 4b1 The assessment	is	
	•	Appendix PP, 483.25 (Quality			currently on paper. The licensed nurse		
	of Care) at a scope a	nd severity of "J."			observed the observed the	n	
					the six residents that were previously		
	_	0/2022 when Resident #5			identified as being at risk for		
		esire to leave the facility by service. The Nursing Home			The nursing staff checked the	26 § 4	
	•	and Regional Director of			guards for functioning. All functioned appropriately. All six resider	nte.	
		ere notified of the IJ on			had a care plan in place for EX Order 20 § 451	IIS	
	. ,	M and provided the IJ			risk. All facility residents were reviewed	l bv	
	template at that time. A Removal Plan was					sk	
	requested. The Removal Plan was accepted by				assessment. There is an EX Order 28 § 461 ris	k	
	the State Survey Agency (SSA) on 02/24/2023 at				list at the reception desk. This list has		
	1:03 PM. The IJ was removed on 02/24/2022 at				been there since prior ownership.		
		vey team performed onsite					
		emoval Plan had been			When a resident exhibits a change that	t	
	-	mpliance remained at the			indicates they could be at risk for		
	•	erity that was not immediate			an Exorder 28 § 451 assessment	WIII	
	jeopardy for F689.				be completed by a licensed nurse. Changes that may indicate a resident is	s at	
	Findings included:				risk for ex order 20 § 401 may include exit	Jul	
	i manigo moradoa.				seeking behaviors, which could include		
	Review of the facility	policy titled, "EX Order 28 § 451 and			verbalization of wanting to leave the		
		March 2019, indicated,			facility.		
		fy residents who are at risk					
		and strive to prevent harm			2. All nursing supervisors, nurses, nurs		
	•	least restrictive environment			aides, and staff in all departments were	•	
	for residents. 1. If ide				in-serviced on 02/23/2023 by the		
	resident's care plan will include strategies and interventions to maintain the resident's safety. 2.				NHA/DON/Designee on		
					assessments, excorder 28 § 461 care planning and excorder 28 § 461 interventions. Staff who		
					work per diem or who are on time off w		
	If an employee observes a resident leaving the premises, he/she should: a. attempt to prevent			be in-serviced at the beginning of their			
	•	ving in a courteous manner;			next shift.		
	b. get help from other staff members in the						
	_	necessary; and c. instruct			3. A new EX Order 26 § 451 risk evaluation will	be	
		to inform the charge nurse			completed by licensed nurses on all		
		services that a resident is			residents upon admission, re-admissio		
	attempting to leave or has left the premises. 4.				quarterly, and with any changes. When	a	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCT		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315506	B. WING_			02/	24/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02.	L-17 Z-02-0
PROMERI	0.4 OKU 1 ED MUDOINO	DELLA DAMA OLUMOTONI TAIDI		378 FRIES MII	LL ROAD		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		SEWELL, N.	J 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689		turns to the facility, the	F	resident	exhibits signs that they have h		
	a. examine the reside and file an incident re	rvices or charge nurse shall: ent for injuries; e. complete eport; and f. document n the resident's medical		risk for assessn nurses. risk for	that indicates they could be a condense special an excorder 20 5 401 an ent will be completed by licens. Residents identified as being a will have a excorder 20 5 401 aced by licensed nurses as we	sed it	
	the Director of Nursin and other assessmen	nts were done upon and with any changes. The		as a carrest order 20 g	The provider and resident ible party are also notified. A/DON/Designee will review		
	admission assessme	•		admission being at EX Order 28 § 2	ons and if a resident triggers for risk for content of the risk assessment, the HA/Designee will confirm		
		ission Record Report" admitted Resident #5 on noses that included		confirm of	ent of the accession and care planning for risk for is in place. The DN/Designee will review reside to been identified as being at risk		
	listed as the first eme #5. Further review of Report" revealed Res EX Order 26 § 4b	per, Family Member #1 was rgency contact for Resident the "Admission Record sident #5 experienced a , and t admission date" was		for placeme care pla audits w weeks, t weeks, a months.	after admission for ent of the conducted weekly x [for] then every other week for 4 and then monthly x [for] three All findings will be reviewed at	4	
	revealed a physician dated 11/18/2022, inchistory of NJ Exec. O indicated the resident admission several da Review of an "Admission"	. The hospital provider on a prior ys ago. sion/Re-Admission		The Adn re-educa removal By Marc designer resident	ch 24, 2023, the Administrator of e will review admissions and if triggers for being at risk for based on the ***********************************	or a	
	Evaluation" dated	, revealed Resident		assessn	nent, the Administrator or		

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 R WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SEWELL, NJ 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 37 F 689 designee will confirm placement of the #5 had no history or presence of , nor verbalizing a desire to and confirm care planning history of exit. for risk for is in place. The Administrator or designee will review Review of Resident #5's care plan, dated residents that have been identified as 11/25/2022, revealed resident showed potential being at risk for ex order 28 § 461 after for discharge and the patient and relative admission for placement of the expressed a wish for Interventions quard and a care plan for risk for included discussing the process, These audits will be investigating needs for special equipment and conducted weekly for 4 weeks, then every referrals, and reviewing progress toward other week for 4 weeks, and then monthly discharge during scheduled meetings. for three months. All findings will be reviewed at the quarterly quality Review of nursing "Progress Notes" dated assurance meetings. 12/01/2022 at 11:31 PM, revealed Resident #5 was ²but Review of Resident #5's "Progress Notes," dated 12/01/2022 at 4:08 PM, revealed the resident had on the Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) assessment, and limited NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The admission Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 12/02/2022, revealed Resident #5 had a BIMS score of , which indicated the resident had . The MDS indicated the resident had not exhibited behavior nor behavioral symptoms during the previous seven days. The MDS indicated Resident #5 required The MDS indicated the resident did not walk in the resident's room or in the corridor. According to the MDS, Resident #5 was and utilized a for mobility. Further review of Resident #5's care plan, dated

12/05/2022, revealed the resident was at risk for

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			1	24/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	E				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	to the resident's desi hot/cold weather acti interventions that inc amounts of time outd and symptoms of over assisting with "protect hat, and coat. There evidence the facility as supervision needs where we will be supervision	to EX Order 26 § 4b1 due re to participate in outdoor vities. The facility developed uded avoiding extended oors, observing for signs er exposure, and offering and tive garb" such as gloves, was no documented addressed the resident's nile outdoors. Notes" revealed on M, the Infection Preventionist ed Resident #5 was " and stated the Order 26 § 4b1 ed the IP Nurse attempted to but the resident became Order 26 § 4b1 ed the family who stated in accompany since being in the de the resident, " The note is called the nurse ident. The Progress Notes nurse practitioner saw the 22 at 3:24 PM and indicated to leave the facility. Notes," dated 12/05/2022 at	F6	589					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING			C 2/24/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	G & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		2/24/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EI	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	11:43 AM, revealed documented Reside himself/herself in a rooms and the resideredirected. The resideredirected. The resideredirected in the resideredirected in the resideredirected in the resideredirected in the residered in th	diagnosis of s Notes," dated 12/09/2022 at I Registered Nurse (RN) #9 ent #5 was volume 20 \$ 451 and out of other residents' dent was unable to be dident would become volume at the indicated at volume 20 \$ 451 and the indicated at volume 20 \$ 451 dent's room. The note ent stated, "EX Order 26 \$ 451 and the ided immediately. es" indicated at 4:13 PM on expectant saw the resident and l" and "EX Order 26 \$ 451 mented evidence the facility ident for volume 25 3 351 mented evidence the facility ident for volume 25 3 351 and volume 26 \$ 451 ess Notes," dated 12/09/2022 ed Resident #2 was very ent was "Demanding to go 26 \$ 451 exc. Order 26 \$ 451 The note indicated y was notified and gave	F 68	9				
	resident willingly let A review of an EX dated 12/09/2022.	ft with ^{xcoor} .						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			02/:	24/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		OZ.	L-4/ 2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	dated 12/09/2022 at #5 presented to the with altered and not offer. The resident became residents and became the facility to send the resident was found to being admitted. A review of a hospita dated 12/13/2022, re Resident #5 tried to le one-to-one sitter with revealed the resident ** A review of a hospita dated 12/14/2022 at #5 had no ** The physic was **EX Order 26 \$ 4* Review of the resider record, which was pareadmission packet of progress note from a 12/13/2022 at 4:45 A	tal history and physical, 8:45 PM, revealed Resident IJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 \$ 401	F	589					
	immediately placed of	" The resident was n NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with							

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		STRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315506	B. WING					24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FR	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIES MILL ROAD ELL, NJ 08080	!	OZ.	2-1/2-2-2-2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	out of [his/her] room a building AMA." Secur before security could resident unexpectant. Upon the resident to the resone supervision conti. A review of a "Fast Tr. 12/15/2022, revealed to the facility on Review of Resident # revealed the facility of 12/15/2022, following and submitted the MI. A review of an "Admis Evaluation-V7," with a 12/15/2022 but signe 11/25/2022, submitted survey exit date, indicated as a symptoms evidence that the facility of interventions to addressions.	However, the resident "got and begun to walk out of the ity was called; however, reach Resident #5, the ly NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 arrival, security escorted sident's room and one on nued. Tack" form, dated Resident #2 was readmitted Tack" form, dated Tack" form, da	F	689	DEFICIENCY)			
	Resident #5 on 12/15 According to the state car going home wher walking in the rain. The walked with the reside The statement indicat who was responsible	ty regarding an incident with						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	T PLE CONSTRUCTION	(XX	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING			C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	ODE	02/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	record revealed the sedetermine what transfer admission to the fat AM until a staff memioutside unsupervised the facility at approximately 12:54 P from www.wunderdg temperature was 43 was raining. On 02/17/2023 at 1:3 interviewed. CNA #3 on the 7:00 AM to 3:0 CNA #3 stated when standing outside in the 3:05 PM. Resident #5 four-lane highway, by sign. The CNA indicated was okay. The resider was okay. The resider was able to coax the facility. CNA #3 sereturned to the facility approximately 1:00 F	#5's electronic medical surveyor was unable to pired with Resident #5 from cility on the resident at 11:30 per found the resident by a four-lane highway near mately 3:05 PM. The resident area on the material m	F	689		
	#15 responded to CN sign, by using her inc	tered Nurse (RN) #15. RN IA #3 by making a "Shhh" lex finger over her mouth. as always taught to report				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			02/2	24/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	' E	<u> </u>	L-4/ Z-0 Z-0
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	appreciate being told important, and the recond the rug around here." facility had video survoide facility had video survoide a statement about and gave it to License #16. On 02/17/2023 at 2:5 interviewed in the matthe video surveillance was retrieving the video faculd be seen standing property by the monurevealed that the Nurround the Nurround the faculty and the police DOM revealed the faculty and the police DOM revealed the faculty with in-service train with in-service train with the service with the DOM 3:06 PM there were a standing around the faculty a	and she did not to "shhh" when this was sident's safety was at risk. It like to sweep things under CNA #3 further stated the reillance and the Director or had access to the footage. In CNA #3 revealed the CNA out Resident #5's at Practical Nurse (LPN) O PM, the DOM was intenance office that housed be equipment. While the DOM was intenance office that Resident king right out the front door, and the camera on the front of very clear, but Resident #5 and at the edge of the ment sign. The DOM wing Home Administrator wideo the day the resident while he did not in about the acceptance of the were never called. The cility would routinely follow ning after an event such as thing was done following the	F6	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315506	B. WING			C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	CODE	02/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	front door. The front sets of doors. Resided door into a vestibule second door to the or video footage revealed Resident #5 leaving footage revealed Resident #5 leaving footage revealed Resident #5 walking highway. At Sortion was seen walking basescorted by CNA #3. Front lobby at Sortion 10 was interviewed. Recurs the resident has interviewed. Recurs the resident went out the never saw Resident #20 stated the day Resident went out the never saw Resident #3 bring Resident #5 resident had walked had a notebook at the residents who also had a sortion at the resident when a resident when a resident they called a code, the nursing supervisor.	entry to the facility had two ent #5 first walked out the area and then out the utside. An observation of the ed that no one acknowledged the facility. The camera of the building showed towards the four-lane er 26 § 401, Resident #5 ck toward the facility, Resident #5 returned to the 1.03 AM, Receptionist #20 ceptionist #20 stated that ad a XOrder 26 § 401 1.1 EX Order 26 § 401 1.2 Order 26 § 401 1.3 Order 26 § 401 1.4 Order 26 § 401 1.5 Order 26 § 401 1.6 Order 26 § 401 1.7 Order 26 § 401 1.8 Order 26 § 401 1.9 Order 26 § 401 1.9 Order 26 § 401 1.9 Order 26 § 401 1.0 Order 26 § 401 1	F	689 E		

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 R WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SEWELL, NJ 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 45 F 689 #15 stated her definition of anyone who left the facility without staff letting them out. RN #15 stated she did not recall any . When asked specifically about the day Resident #5 RN #15's response was, "Now you did it." RN #15 followed up and stated she did not remember a resident with Resident #5's name. RN #15 stated if any resident left the building, it should be considered an and should always be reported. A follow-up interview with RN #15 on 02/18/2023 at 11:25 AM, revealed RN #15 had no recollection of CNA #3 reporting that a resident had RN #15 stated if she was giving report, then she had no memory of CNA #3 reporting an On 02/18/2023 at 11:41 AM, LPN #16 was interviewed. LPN #16 defined time when a resident walked out the door unsupervised. LPN #16 stated the procedure following an exorder 28 § 461 was to report the incident and place a on the resident. LPN #16 indicated Resident #5 walked out the front door because the resident did not want to be at the facility. During the previous admission, LPN #16 stated Resident #5 was always looking for his/her purse so the resident could go home. According to LPN #16, Resident #5 had not previously ex Order 20 § 451 off the unit, but would into other resident rooms. LPN #16 stated one of the CNAs (CNA #3) found Resident #5 outside when she was leaving for the day. LPN #16 indicated CNA #3 wrote out a statement about the EX Order 28 § 4b1 and LPN #16 gave the statement to the NHA to use for reporting the incident.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _				24/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		, , ,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	as "when front door." He stated leave, a "XOIGE 26 \$ 45 resident, and the DOI would be notified. LP working with Residen notified of an "XOIGE 26 \$ 45 resident, and the DOI would be notified. LP working with Resident notified of an "XOIGE 26 \$ 45 resident would be supervised if they door. LPN #2 recalled remembered the resident may be supervised if they door. LPN #2 recalled remembered the resident #5 returning. LPN #2 state from the hospital abo Resident #5 returning. However saw Resident #5 whe was never told that the "2 stated when a resurse was expected to She stated it would be "XOIGE 26 \$ 451 reput LPN #2 stated PA *2 reput LPN #2 stated PA *2 reput LPN #2 stated PA *2 reput LPN #2 reput	lephone. LPN #18 was lephone. LPN #18 defined a resident steps outside that if a resident was trying to would be placed on the N, physician, and family N #18 did not recall ever t #5 and did not recall being 33 AM, LPN #2 was stated a resident needed to were going out the front d Resident #5 and dent was transferred to the ed she received a report ut 30 minutes prior to to the facility on the facility on the resident returned and the resident was a transferred to the ed she received a report ut 30 minutes prior to to the facility on the facility on the facility on the resident returned and the resident was a first was a first when you hear about an estated it was a huge concern eneed during a shift change, not remember the incident. By stating, "I have been told discuss some situations."	F	689					
	someone who left a s	ecured area without people one and without having eyes							

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENT EICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _			02/3) 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	<u> </u>	02/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The NHA star instance when Resides to the NHA returned from the indicated a desire to to stay at the facility, assessments were not resident came back for having been readmitt learning that an entry and submitted for Restated that she would Resident #5 was re-admitt he incident with Reg (RDO) #17, who agree reportable occurrence on 02/19/2023 at 1:1 interviewed via the teinterview, RDO #17 stacts to be that Resident did not want to stand did not want to stand did not want to stand family picked up the macknowledged he token the facility. He stated aware of this informal staff should have kep on 02/18/2023 at 1:5	ted on a resident who had ted she did not view the ent #5 left the facility as an a stated when Resident #5 resident go home and was not going According to the NHA, if of completed when the rom the state of the facility. After MDS had been completed sident #5, the NHA then have to agree "that dmitted, if there was an a stated she had reviewed fonal Director of Operation red that it was not a se. 1 PM, RDO #17 was lephone. Initially during the stated he understood the ent #5 was a second to treat, been completed, and the resident. The RDO of the staff Resident #5 did ent was never to state the limit was not made him tion. RDO #17 stated the understood the resident. The RDO of the staff Resident #5 did ent was never to state the limit was not made him tion. RDO #17 stated the	F	389			

PRINTED: 10/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315506 R WING 02/24/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **378 FRIES MILL ROAD** PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SEWELL, NJ 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 Continued From page 48 F 689 The RDCS stated her definition of an was when a resident exited the building without the staff being aware. Regarding Resident #5, the RDCS stated if none of the staff knew the resident had gone outside, then it was an The RDCS stated if the resident had not allowed the staff to complete the admission assessment because the resident wanted to go home, then the facility would have to call the I to get the resident somewhere safe. The RDCS stated if those assessments did not occur, then the resident would not be considered admitted. The RDCS continued by stating the facility was responsible for Resident #5 as long as the resident was in the facility. However, the RDCSF stated she would need more information about what happened from the time Resident #5 returned to the facility to when Resident #5 left to determine if there was an Removal Plan: "1. Resident #5 no longer resides at the center. All residents who are at risk for ex order 26 § 461 were reviewed by licensed nursing staff on 02/19/2023 using the new risk assessment. It includes EX Order days of residence, history of for the last three months, is there a transient medical cause contributing to increasing . and is there a transient cause The contributing to increased assessment is currently on paper. The licensed nurses observed the in place on the six residents that were previously identified as The nursing staff being at risk for checked the for functioning, All functioned appropriately. All six

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, ,	T PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLE	
		315506	B. WING			02/2/	4/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	IP CODE	022	#2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BI TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	licensed nurses using assessment. There is reception desk. This prior ownership. When a resident exh they could be at risk assessment will be conurse. Changes that risk for processor which could wanting to leave the self-action of the conurse. All nursing superviant staff in all depart 02/23/2023 by the NI processor was assessment will be completed by licensed upon admission, re-a any changes. When stop they have had a charber at risk for assessment will be conurses. Residents ide processor was assessment will be conurses. Residents ide processor was at risk for assessment will be conurses. Residents ide processor was at risk for admissions and if a responsible party are self-admissions and if a responsible party are self-actions.	plan in place for the trisk were reviewed by go the content were reviewed by risk and content were risk list at the list has been there since ibits a change that indicates for content were in completed by a licensed may indicate a resident is at any include werbalization of facility. Isors, nurses, nurse's aides, the ments were in-serviced on HA/DON/Designee on the contents, care interventions. Staff who come are on time off will be ginning of their next shift. It is evaluation will be and nurses on all residents and mission, quarterly, and with a resident exhibits signs that ange that indicates they could completed by licensed entified as being at risk for a content were plan for being at the provider and resident entified. It is provider and resident as a care plan for being at the provider and resident the also notified.	F	689			
	risk for toler 20 § 461 ba	sed on the EX Order 26 § 4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _				24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	E	1 02/	Z-4/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	placement of the planning for risk for NHA/DON/Designee have been identified a after admit admit after admit after admit after admit admit admit admit after admit	and confirm care is in place. The will review residents that as being at risk for ssion for placement of the care plan for risk for dits will be conducted as, then every other week for onthly x [for] three months. riewed at the quarterly etings. The interview residents that as being at risk for sion for placement of the care plan for risk for dits will be conducted as, then every other week for onthly x [for] three months. riewed at the quarterly etings. The interview on 02/23/2023. The IJ was removed on 02/23/2023. The IJ was removed on 02/24/2023 asy team verified the use of a ssessment and verified that interview in the facility. The chat the residents identified had a care plan in place and ast kept at the reception in verified educational fied education regarding pleted. All staff members facility as having received and the in-service sheets. Interviews on 02/24/2023 usekeeping, three staff from staff, an activity assistant,	F6	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C / 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 02	124/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 SS=D	Interviews with these been provided regard assessments would be resident exhibited interventions to prevenotifying responsible attempts. The survey team verito the facility had an completed upon administing the facility had to identify residents a interviews with the Doverified that these au weekly on Mondays. New Jersey Administ Resident Records - In CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), \$483.20(f)(5) Resident (ii) The facility may not resident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical resident resident recordance with a coagrees not so use or except to the extent to do so.	ing when where order 26:4.b.1 be completed, what to do if a Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 cent an order 26:4.b.1, and parties and providers of fied new residents admitted assessment ission. The survey team dompleted an initial audit to trisk for order 26:4.b.1 to an administrator dits would be completed rative Code § 8:39-27.1(a) dentifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information that is to the public. Elease information that is to an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information he facility itself is permitted	F 68			3/24/23

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 02/24/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 842	all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, para operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purpurposes, research propurposes, resea	ented; e; and ganized ility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is- or their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance ; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation urposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted with 45 CFR 164.512. ility must safeguard medical ainst loss, destruction, or records must be retained required by State law; or e date of discharge when nt in State law; or ars after a resident reaches	F 84		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			C / 24/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	124/2023	
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review edeterminations conductive) Physician's, nurse professional's progresivi) Laboratory, radiol services reports as rethis REQUIREMENT by: Complaint Intake #N. Based on interviews, policy review, the fact complete and accurated the services of a facility policy review of a facility policy further specific facility for the policy further specific facility policy further specific facility policy further specific facility against the accurate accurate facility against the accurate facility accurate facility against the accurate facility accurate	ve plan of care and services very preadmission screening evaluations and loted by the State; 's, and other licensed ss notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. The is not met as evidenced J160982 and #NJ161004 The cord review, and facility failed to maintain the records for 1 (Resident Order 26 § 4b1 Dicy titled, "Medical logy and completeness of logy and logy and logy and logy and which are logy and logy and other licensed logy and department staff include, logy and	F 8	Resident # 5 is no longer in the factor All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to main complete and accurate records. The Administrator or designee will re-educate all departments' staff or facility's responsibility to maintain complete and accurate resident record audits on all AMA we for 1 month then monthly for 3 monthen bring to QAPI review for 3 monthen bring to QAPI review for 3 monther than the state of the facility o	e ntain the ords. conduct eekly ths		
		rito leave should be ssed in an effort to prevent ving against medical advice					

OLIVIEIV	O T OTT MEDIO, ITE O	WEDIO/ ND GENTIOLG				<u> </u>	7. 0000 000 1	
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				-		(С	
		315506	B. WING			l	24/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)			78 FRIES MILL ROAD			
		,		S	EWELL, NJ 08080		ı	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	director of the resider facility AMA. III. The I discuss with the resider personal representation the AMA decision potential consequence A licensed nurse will resident's personal remaided Medical Advice. A. If representative refuse will read the form to the notation in the progresign, and have a with acknowledgment of the personal representation policy further specified demonstrates the following further specified demonstrates the following will notify the ADirector of Nursing Some Responsible Party, and Resident displays implies at risk of harming some staff will document in pertinent information actions, including the for his/her desire to lead the second Resident #5 with diagnoses that in Record Report identifications are resident displays with diagnoses that in Record Report identifications are resident displays and the second Report identification of the Record Record Report identification of the Record Rec	nurse will notify the on call physician, or medical nt's desire to leave the Facility and/or physician will dent and/or the resident's ive, if applicable, the reason and will advise them of the ces of the AMA decision. IV. have the resident or the expresentative sign Against the resident or personal es to sign, the licensed nurse the resident, make a specific ess notes of the refusal to less sign the form as the resident's or resident's expressional to sign." The ed, "VI. If the resident owing risks, the charge administrator/designee, ervices, Attending Physician, and law enforcement: A. paired cognition. B. Resident self or others. VII. Nursing the progress notes all concerning the resident's resident's stated reasons eave the Facility." Sesion Record Report" Was admitted to the facility included EX Order 26 § 4b1 The Admission field a family member as the	F	842				
		Resident #5 had a Brief						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	02/24/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 842		Status (BIMS) score of	F 84	42		
	revealed Resident #5 and the resexpressed a need for Review of the "Admis indicated Resident #5					
	at 3:50 PM, the reside gave the facility perm member sign Resider advice (AMA) and tak Progress Notes further	scharge entry, dated M. The entry indicated that ent's emergency contact ission to have another family at #5 out against medical e the resident home. The				
	3:48 PM, Resident #5 not recall who they sp but the other family m sign paperwork to allo The emergency conta supposed to have Re member sign discharg emergency contact st	ated the facility had called to esident #5 was at the front				
	Licensed Practical Nu	n 02/18/2023 at 11:41 AM, urse (LPN) #16 stated that Resident #5 had				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT FIDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			() ()2/:	24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	CODE	UZII	L#/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	the facility, a family magnetic resident #5 home Alstill fairly new and did the AMA paperwork. The AMA paperwork the resident fill out arthe best of her knowl was signed by Residemember who picked not aware of what ha paperwork. During an interview of the Administrator statigust returned to the fawanting to stay, the Athough Resident #5 hback into the facility. Thought it was "worth AMA paperwork filled viewed the AMA paperefusing the admission medical advice. On 02/18/2023 at 4:2 stated she did not ha paperwork. The Admit #16 had the family mithe facility was unable paperwork. The Admit #5's emergency continued for Resident #5 to least on 02/19/2023 at 10 stated LPN #16 had the paperwork. The facility Resident #5's AMA pinkersident #5'	nember arrived to take MA. The Administrator was I not know where to locate LPN #16 stated she gave to the Administrator to have ad sign. LPN #16 stated to edge, the AMA paperwork tent #5 and the family up the resident, but she was ppened with the AMA In 02/18/2023 at 1:05 PM, ted since Resident #5 had incility and expressed not administrator did not feel as had actually been admitted The Administrator stated she while noting" to have the lout. The Administrator terwork as Resident #5 was an and that was against O PM, the Administrator we Resident #5 sign AMA inistrator stated maybe LPN thember sign it. At this time, the to locate the AMA inistrator stated Resident fact gave verbal permission fact gave verbal permission fact gave verbal permission fact family sign the AMA ty was still unable to produce	F	342				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			C / 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		- 11-0-20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 F 880 SS=D	resident requested to not medically stable president was asked to The DON stated the Aremain in the residen was uploaded into the paper chart. During an interview of the Administrator state leave without a dischawould call the physicic know. The Administrator might say it was okay was not safe, then the resident sign AMA paradministrator, someting the AMA paperwestated that once the Aretic to the Administrator, I paperwork should hare to be put into the resident sign the resident sign the AMA paperwestated that once the Aretic to the Administrator, I paperwork should hare to be put into the resident sign the resident sign the AMA paperwestated that once the Aretic the Administrator, I paperwork should hare to be put into the resident was asked to the Administrator.	g (DON) stated that when a leave and the resident was per the physician, the ofill out AMA paperwork. AMA paperwork should it's medical record, whether it is electronic record or the in 02/24/2023 at 6:19 PM, ed if a resident wanted to arge plan, the facility staff an and let the physician stor stated the physician stor stated the physician stated the physician said it is facility staff had the perwork. Per the mes residents refused to ork. The Administrator AMA paperwork was signed, a resident #5's AMA we gone to medical records dent's record.	F 8			3/24/23
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran diseases and infection	blish and maintain an ind control program i safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	02	2/24/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	program. The facility must estal and control program a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services unarrangement based us conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to prevention including but (A) The type and durate to be followed to prevention involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected slipportions.	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, llance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be used for a att not limited to:	F8	880		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING _				24/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	24/2023		
	10115211 011 001 1 21211				78 FRIES MILL ROAD				
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		SEWELL, NJ 08080					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Continued From page	e 59	F 8	380					
	contact will transmit t	he disease: and							
		procedures to be followed							
		rect resident contact.							
		root rootaont contact.							
	§483.80(a)(4) A systematic identified under the factorized actions takes	<u> </u>							
	Corrective actions tak	ten by the facility.							
	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand								
	infection.	s to prevent the spread of							
	§483.80(f) Annual re	view. uct an annual review of its							
	-	ir program, as necessary.							
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced							
	by:	on, interview, and facility			C.N.A. #12, C.N.A. #13, and R.N. #14				
		ility failed to ensure 3			were immediately re-educated and in				
		le [CNA] #12, CNA #13, and			addition staff have been re-educated of	ın.			
	١ ,	N] #14) of 3 staff observed			the importance of when to wear PPE a				
	_	D-19 (coronavirus disease			how to properly wear and donn/doff PF				
		red their N95 mask and face			There was no negative outcome related				
		the room of a resident who			the three staff members improperly	J 10			
		OVID-19. This had the			donning/doffing.				
		of 16 residents residing on			doming/doming.				
					All regidents have the notantial to be				
	the COVID-19 Hallwa	ay.			All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to ensure				
	Findings included:				staff wear, donn, and doff PPE appropriately.				
	The facility policy title	ed, "Donning and Doffing			-				
		ctive Equipment)," revised			The Administrator or designee will				
		e purpose of the policy was,			re-educate all departments' staff will be	e			
		procedure to don and doff			re-educated with inservices as directed				
		ecified, "How to take off			Module 1: Infection Prevention and				
		emove Gloves. Ensure glove			Control Program; CDC Covid-19				
		use additional contamination			Prevention Messages for Front Line				
		be removed using more			Long-Term Care Staff: Keep Covid 19				

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315506	B. WING _				C 24/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, <u>v=</u> ,	
				3	78 FRIES MILL ROAD		
PROMED	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)			EWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 60	F 8	380			
r 68U	than one technique (a beak). 2. Remove go all buttons). Some go than untied. Do so in forceful movement. Rand carefully pull down Rolling the gown down approach. Dispose in covering/lid. 3. Health exit patient room. 4. Remove face shield or goggle pulling upwards and a touch the front of face shields or goggles sh (Environmental Prote product according to guidelines. 6. Remove facemask if used inst. Respirator: Remove to only the strap and bri head. Grasp the top so over the head, and the from the face without respirator. Facemask from the ears) and puwithout touching the finding the finding interview on 0. Infection Preventionis staff provided by a stapacket of documents along with an oriental stated it was her experience.	e.g., glove-in-glove or bird wn. Untie all ties (or unsnap wn ties can be broken rather gentle manner, avoiding a teach up to the shoulders on and way from the body. on is an acceptable trash receptacle with a finicare personnel may now Perform hand hygiene. 5. for goggles. Carefully remove by grabbing the strap and faway from the head. Do not the shield or goggles. Face ould be cleaned with an EPA oction Agency) approved the manufacture's e and discard respirator (or	FE	380	Out!; CDC Covid-19 Prevention Messages for Front Line Long-Term Ca Staff: Use PPE Correctly for Covid-19; Module 5: Outbreaks; Module 6A-Principles of Standard Precaution; Module 6B-Principles of Transmission Based Precautions Completed RCA The administrator or designee will condand conclude education on Module 1: Infection Prevention and Control Prograce CDC Covid-19 Prevention Messages for Front Line Long-Term Care Staff: Keep Covid 19 Out!; CDC Covid-19 Preventit Messages for Front Line Long-Term Care Staff: Use PPE Correctly for Covid-19; Module 5: Outbreaks; Module 6A-Principles of Standard Precaution; Module 6B-Principles of Transmission Based Precautions. The administrator designee will conduct PPE, donning, and doffing audits weekly and will provide report to QA x 3 months. Staff will be reducated by April 21, 2023, any staff represent will be re-educated prior to new shift worked.	duct am; or on are or nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315506	B. WING _			02/2) 24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		V 2/2	# -
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENG	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
added that before the COVID-19 positive redoff all PPE including mask. The IP Nurse doing return demonst they were donning a covid of all PPE including mask. The IP Nurse doing return demonst they were donning a covid of	ce shield, and gloves. She e staff person exited the com, the staff person should g, their face shield and N95 stated she had not been strations with staff to ensure and doffing PPE properly. :32 PM, CNA #12 who was sk and face shield, was gown and gloves prior to positive room, Room 157. COVID-19 positive room, CNA offing the gown and gloves exited the room wearing the shield. At 12:35 PM, CNA . CNA #12 revealed she had er N95 mask and face shield ID-19 positive room and mask and face shield vhile caring for residents who COVID-19. When asked 5 mask and face shield, CNA posed to?" CNA #12 stated d any training from the on 02/17/2023 at 12:40 PM, was her second day working a staffing agency. CNA #13 an orientation packet to read chad not been asked to don/doff the PPE. CNA #13 same face shield and N95 g care for various residents in and COVID-19 negative er told the N95 mask and face	F8				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING			1	C 24/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, 4 378 FRIES MILL RO SEWELL, NJ 080		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	interviewed. The Adn was addressing educe about how to properly including doffing the when exiting a COVI On 02/18/2023 at 9:50 (RN) #14 was observed. The N95 mask or face interviewed, and state PPE, including N95 rinside the N95 mask or face interviewed, and state PPE, including N95 rinside the N95 mask and the facility for a few rinot consist of any return of the Director of Nursing staff went into an isolowear a gown, N95 migloves, and when existed the staff could their N95 mask and the transpet the N95 mask and the transpet the N95 mask being done with ager and it was part of the completed by all age	AS PM, the Administrator was ininistrator stated the facility cation for agency CNAs y don and doff PPE, N95 mask and face shield D-19 positive room. AND AM, Registered Nurse and exiting a state of the remove eashield. RN #14 did not remove eashield. RN #14 was ed she was trained to doff masks and face shields, reder 26:4.b.1 prior to do she had been working at months and her training did turn demonstration. AND 02/24/2023 at 5:32 PM, and (DON) stated that when lation room, they should ask, eye protection, and iting the room, they should clean the goggles. She wear a surgical mask over then discard the surgical mask over then discard the surgical mask over then discard the room or just k. She stated training was not ystaff regarding PPE use, it training checklist that was not ystaff. The checklist was eand was not provided by	F	380			
	the Administrator sta wearing an N95 mas	on 02/24/2023 at 6:16 PM, ted that staff should be k, face shield, gown, and to an isolation room. She					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING	G & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	CODE	02.2 .: 2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		
F 880	over the N95 and the when they came ou would remove their shield. The Adminis	Id also put a surgical mask nen remove the surgical mask at of the room. Otherwise, they N95 mask and clean the face strator stated they had a y CNAs that covered PPE use.	F	380			

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BOILDING.		C		
		08004		B. WING		1	4/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHING	378 FRIES SEWELL, N	MILL ROAD				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	SEVVELL, N	D D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000				
	Census: 118 Sample Size: 27							
	TYPE OF SURVEY:	Complaint						
	-	ubstantial compliance v	vith					
	all of the standards in Administrative Code	-						
	Licensure of Long-Te	rm Care Facilities.						
		mit a plan of correction,						
	including a completion date for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement							
		with provisions of New Code Title 8, Chapter						
	Enforcement of Licen		-+0 ∟,					
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	ry Access to Care		S 560			3/24/23	
		comply with applicable						
	Federal, State, and lo regulations.	ocal laws, rules, and						
	S							
	This REQUIREMENT	「 is not met as evidenc	ed					
	by:							
	Complaint Intake #N. #NJ161004	J160714, #NJ160982, a	and		Staffing ratios not met. There were no negative outcomes to residents relate staffing.			
		facility document review						
		artment of Health (NJD 2021, it was determined			All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to ensure	•		
	the facility failed to er	nsure staffing ratios we	re		staffing ratios are met.			
	•	deficient in certified nui ing for residents on 35	•		The facility will continue to recruit new	,		
	day shifts and deficie	nt in CNAs to total staff	on 1		staff through word of mouth and posti	ng		
	of 42 overnight shifts	from 01/01/2023 through	gh		on corporate recruitment site. The sta	ffing		

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/17/23

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 1 02/11/2023. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, codified at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which established minimum staffing requirements in	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHING SEWELL, NJ 08080 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLETE DEFICIENCY) S 560 Continued From page 1 S 560 Continued From page 1 Coordinator/designee will support staffing with the use of agency staffing. The Administrator or designee will re-educate staff on the importance of not calling out. The administrator or designee will conduct 1 audit of daily staffing weekly and will provide report to QA x 3 months. Staff will be re-educated on the importance of not calling out for scheduled shifts. Coordinator (VS) (COMPLETE DATE CAN PROVIDE CAN PRO			08004		B. WING		
Summary Statement of Defic Encies PREFIX TAG Summary Statement of Defic Encies PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLETE DEFICIENCY S 560 Continued From page 1 02/11/2023. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. Findings included: Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, codified at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which Coordinator/designee will support staffing with the use of agency staffing. The Administrator or designee will re-educate staff on the importance of not calling out. The administrator or designee will conduct 1 audit of daily staffing weekly and will provide report to QA x 3 months. Staff will be re-educated on the importance of not calling out for scheduled shifts.			REHAB (WASHING	378 FRIES	MILL ROAD	TE ZIP CODE	
02/11/2023. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, codified at N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which coordinator/designee will support staffing with the use of agency staffing. The Administrator or designee will conduct staff on the importance of not calling out. The administrator or designee will conduct 1 audit of daily staffing weekly and will provide report to QA x 3 months. Staff will be re-educated on the importance of not calling out for scheduled shifts.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FL	JLL	D PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETE
nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were effective on 02/01/2021: One certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift. One direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be certified nurse aides, and each direct staff member shall be signed in to work as a certified nurse aide and shall perform nurse aide duties; and One direct care staff member to every 14 residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as a certified nurse aide and perform certified nurse aide duties. A review of the "Nurse Staffing Report," completed by the facility from 01/01/2023 through 02/11/2023, revealed staff-to-resident ratios that did not meet the minimum requirements. The facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 35 of 42 day shifts and deficient in CNAs to total staff on 1 of 42 evening shifts as follows:	S 560	02/11/2023. This defice potential to affect all reserved. Findings included: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, discovernor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The freeffective on 02/01/2020. One certified nurse aifor the day shift. One direct care staff residents for the even fewer than half of all secrified nurse aides, member shall be sign nurse aide and shall pand. One direct care staff memore aide and certified nurse aide and aide duties. A review of the "Nurse completed by the facion 02/11/2023, revealed did not meet the mining facility was deficient in on 35 of 42 day shifts	ey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Complied 01/28/2021, "Complied of 01/28/2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which is staffing requirements is ollowing ratio(s) were complete of 01/2021; de to every eight resident of 01/2021, or 01/2021, or 01/2021, or 01/2023 the operation of 01/2023 the ope	iance ied) its for h in ents no ified ies; ch k as a rse rough that e lents to	S 560	coordinator/designee will support state with the use of agency staffing. The Administrator or designee will re-educ staff on the importance of not calling. The administrator or designee will con 1 audit of daily staffing weekly and will provide report to QA x 3 months. State be re-educated on the importance of	cate out. nduct II

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BUILDING: _				
		08004		B. WING		02/2	4/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE			
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLT EIER			MILL ROAD	TE ZII GODE			
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHING	SEWELL, N					
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	,		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATIO		D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 2		S 560				
	- 01/04/2023 CNA da	y shift staff was 12.4 for	106					
	residents. Staffing she							
	_	y shift staff was 11.9 for	106					
	residents. Staffing sh							
		y shift staff was 9 for 10	9					
	residents. Staffing she	ould have been 14.						
	- 01/07/2023 CNA day	y shift staff was 11 for 1	09					
	residents. Staffing she							
		y shift staff was 9.8 for <i>1</i>	111					
	residents. Staffing she							
		y shift staff was 11.9 for	111					
	residents. Staffing sho							
		y shift staff was 9.7 for 1	111					
	residents. Staffing she		144					
		y shift staff was 9.8 for	111					
	residents. Staffing she		2					
		y shift staff was 9 for 11	S					
	residents. Staffing she	y shift staff was 9.9 for	110					
	residents. Staffing sh	=	112					
	_	y shift staff was 11.9 for	111					
	residents. Staffing sh		111					
	_	y shift staff was 7 for 11	1					
	residents. Staffing she		•					
	_	y shift staff was 11 for 1	11					
	residents. Staffing she	·						
	_	y shift staff was 12 for 1	11					
	residents. Staffing sh	=						
		y shift staff was 13 for 1	11					
	residents. Staffing she	ould have been 14.						
	- 01/20/2023 CNA day	y shift staff was 8.8 for	112					
	residents. Staffing sho							
		y shift staff was 9.8 for 1	106					
	residents. Staffing she							
		y shift staff was 9 for 10	3					
	residents. Staffing she							
		y shift staff was 7.9 for	103					
	residents. Staffing she							
		y shift staff was 6.1 for	103					
	residents. Staffing she	ould have been 13.						

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER		(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	BEK:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	COMPLETED		
		08004		B. WING		02/2	24/2023		
		08004				02/2	4/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS CITY STA MILL ROAD	TE ZIP CODE				
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHING	SEWELL, N						
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES		D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(X5) COMPLETE		
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY F LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMAT		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 3		S 560					
	- 01/26/2023 CNA da	y shift staff was 8.9 for	r 103						
	residents. Staffing sh	ould have been 13.							
		y shift staff was 4.3 for	r 108						
	residents. Staffing sh								
		y shift staff was 9.8 for	r 108						
	residents. Staffing sh	ould nave been 13. y shift staff was 8.5 fol	r 100						
	residents. Staffing sh	-	100						
		y shift staff was 4.1 for	r 108						
	residents. Staffing sh	-							
	- 01/31/2023 CNA da	y shift staff was 10 for	108						
	residents. Staffing sh								
		y shift staff was 4.8 for	r 108						
	residents. Staffing sh		- 400						
		y shift staff was 7.5 for	r 108						
	residents. Staffing sh	y shift staff was 9.8 for	r 110						
	residents. Staffing sh	-	110						
		y shift staff was 11.5 fo	or 114						
	residents. Staffing sh	-							
	- 02/05/2023 CNA da	y shift staff was 12 for	116						
	residents. Staffing sh								
		y shift staff was 7.6 for	r 113						
	residents. Staffing sh		440						
		y shift staff was 13.2 fo	or 113						
	residents. Staffing sh	y shift staff was 12.9 fo	or 113						
	residents. Staffing sh	•	01 113						
		y shift staff was 13 for	113						
	residents. Staffing sh								
	0.4.10.0.10.0.0.0.0.0.1								
	- 01/08/2023 Night sh								
	residents. Staffing sh	ouid nave been 8.							
	During an interview o	n 02/24/2023 at 11:15	AM,						
	_	ssistant (PTA) #27 stat							
		days they had enough							
	to provide the care th	e residents needed. S	he						
		ey were short staffed e							
	two to three weeks. F	PTA #27 stated the faci	lity						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		, ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		08004		B. WING			C 02/24/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHING	378 FRIES	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE			
		·	SEWELL, N	IJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 4		S 560				
	had hired agency staf	f to fill in the gaps.						
	CNA #28 stated she f better recently. She s	n 02/24/2023 at 11:34 delt like staffing had got tated she had 12 peoplalways stayed late to n e done.	ten le to					
	CNA #29 stated she f	n 02/24/2023 at 11:47 elt staffing was adequa a good job on a consi	ate					
	Licensed Practical Nu sometimes they did n meet the residents' no better with the new co they were used to wo did the best they coul such as showers, did	n 02/24/2023 at 12:15 arse (LPN) #30 stated of have enough staff to eeds. He stated it was formpany though. He starking shorthanded and d even though some tarnot get done. He stated bath if the shower control of the state of t	far far ted just just sks,					
	Registered Nurse (RN nurses was better but staff. She stated tasks water being passed d were short staffed.	n 02/24/2023 at 12:32 N) #31 stated staffing for they were still short Cl s such as showers and id not get done when the	or the NA fresh hey					
	CNA #32 stated they time, and some things were short staffed, su	n 02/24/2023 at 12:48 worked short staffed al s did not get done whench as showers. She staths instead to save ting	I the n they ated					
	the Director of Nursin	n 02/24/2023 at 5:32 P g (DON) stated they ha when staff called out (w	ad a					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. 50.25		C	<u>`</u>
		08004	B. WING		1	4/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (WASHING SEWELL, N	MILL ROAD			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	, I	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 5	S 560			
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	absent from work) and cover it. She stated she staff and talking to commitment and the refacility. She stated she education with staff mout. She stated most CNAs. The DON said staff more and had se stated she met with the worked to get shifts of thought she had appropriate day-shift CNA position 02/24/2023). She state had were the day shift highest on the day she working on getting cowere agency staff. During an interview of the Administrator state staffing just like other best. She stated they	d they were not able to he had been meeting with to them about their need for them to be at the he had been doing some nembers who were calling of the issues were with the If they were using agency he staffing coordinator and hovered. She stated she	5 560			
	would only allow thos were high quality to re agency staff did not m residents, then they d stated some days fac because of call offs. S	te staff from the agency who emain. She stated if the neet the needs of the did not come back. She cility staff did work short She stated she did not cut g and wanted to provide the				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						R-C	0
		08004		B. WING		05/01	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHING	378 FRIES I SEWELL, N	MILL ROAD J 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULI LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{S 000}	Initial Comments			{S 000}			
	Census: 118 Sample Size: 27 TYPE OF SURVEY: I	Revisit					
	out of substantial con in the New Jersey Ad	survey, the facility remain npliance with the standar ministrative Code 8:39, ure of Long-Term Care					
	The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with provisions of New Jersey Administrative Code Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations.						
{S 560}	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall content for the f	omply with applicable		{S 560}			5/25/23
	by: Based on interview, factorious, factor	-	and hat ing		1. All residents who were in the facility the weeks of 4/16/2023-4/29/2023 and 6/5/2022-6/18/2022 were reviewed by attending physician and none were determined to have had a negative outcome due to facility staffing below required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by State of New Jersey on the listed date and shifts. Nursing management,	their y their	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

05/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				-		R-C
		08004		B. WING		05/01/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE	
			378 FRIES	MILL ROAD		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHING	SEWELL, N	NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
{S 560}	Continued From page	e 1		{S 560}		
{S 560}	Findings included: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jerse) 30:13-18, new minimum nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The freffective on 02/01/2020. One certified nurse aifor the day shift. One direct care staff residents for the even fewer than half of all secretified nurse aides, member shall be sign nurse aide and shall pand. One direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff member than half of all secretified nurse aide and shall pand. One direct care staff members aide are aide duties. 1. A review of the "Nucompleted by the facion 04/16/2023 - 04/29/20 staff-to-resident ratios minimum requirements."	ey Department of Healted 01/28/2021, "Compliersey Statutes Annotate um staffing requirementated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements i ollowing ratio(s) were 21: If the every eight resident member to every 10 staffing members shall be and each direct staffing each direct staff	ance ed) ts for h n nts ro fied es; ch k as a rse	{S 560}	administrative staff and contracted ag were also in the facility to ensure resigneeds were being met. The staffing coordinator was immediately reeduca by the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LHNA) on the State of Jersey required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios. 2. Any residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. 3. The facility has placed the following measures in place to ensure the deficient practice will not occur: The facility has implemented significa above market rate for nurses and cert nursing assistants. Including sign-on bonus where appropriate. The facility continues to conduct ongo job fairs with immediate interviews an contingency offers. The facility implemented expedited bur obust onboarding process to new hird the facility will use agency staff as new to meet staffing needs. The facility will utilize or use licensed nurses in the leadership team to compliment call outs or no shows as needed. Non-licensed staff and the fawill assist in rounding's and assisting residents where they can. The facility will use call agency staff to cover for call-outs and no show. 4. The DON/Designee meets with the staffing coordinator daily to review cervs staffing needs.	dent ted New be grient int iffied with tes. teded cility
	- 04/16/2023 had 6 Cl day shift, required 13	NAs for 106 residents o	on the		The DON/Designee reviews any call-on daily basis.	outs

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING: _		_	_
		08004		B. WING		R- 05/0	C 1/ 2023
NAME OF D			STDEET ADD	DESS CITY STA	TE ZID CODE	1 00.0	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS CITY STA MILL ROAD	TE ZIP CODE		
PROMEDI	CA SKILLED NURSING 8	REHAB (WASHING	SEWELL, N				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES		D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
{S 560}	Continued From page	2		{S 560}			
{S 560}	- 04/17/2023 had 5 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/18/2023 had 5 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/19/2023 had 5 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/20/2023 had 8 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/21/2023 had 12 Cl the day shift, required - 04/22/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required - 04/23/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required - 04/24/2023 had 8 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/25/2023 had 6 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/25/2023 had 8 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/26/2023 had 8 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/26/2023 had 7 Cl day shift, required 13 - 04/28/2023 had 12 Cl the day shift, required 13 - 04/28/2023 had 11 Cl the day shift, required 10 - 04/29/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required 10 - 04/29/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required 10 - 04/29/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required 10 - 04/29/2023 had 10 Cl the day shift, required 10	NAs for 105 residents of CNAs. NAs for 104 residents of CNAs. CNAs for 104 residents of CNAs. CNAs for 104 residents of CNAs. CNAs for 104 residents of CNAs. NAs for 104 residents of CNAs. NAs for 107 residents of CNAs. NAs for 107 residents of CNAs. NAs for 107 residents of CNAs. CNAs for 105 residents of CNAS.	on the on	{\$ 560}	The DON/Designee will monitor call of and submit findings to the administrate and QAPI committee for further review and recommendation. The DON/Designee audits staffing neweekly x 3 months and the results of audits will be forwarded to the facility committee for further review and recommendations.	or v eds he	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 001 OEKTII IOATION KEVOTI KEI OKT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT								
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building										
315506 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/1/2023	Y3							
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING	& REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD									
		SEWELL, NJ 08080									
	,	and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments nent of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have									

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0550 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(Correction 1)(2) Completed 03/24/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0558 483.10(e)(3)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0600 483.12(a)(1)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(E (1)(4)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 03/17/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483.70(i)(1)- (5)	Correction Completed 03/24/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(Correction f) Completed 03/24/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) MPLETED ON	DATE DATE CHE	SIGNATURE OF S TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORRECT		I.	D	ATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/24/2023				ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES			NI ITV0 -	YES NO

			STATE FORM	1: REVISIT REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT Y2 6/16/2023 Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
corrective	e action was accomplis tion prefix code previou	hed. Each deficien	cy should be fully identif	viously reported that have bee ied using either the regulation ix codes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision num	ber and the	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DAT	E
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y!	5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Corre	ection
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Com	pleted
LSC		05/25/2023	LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Corre	ection
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Com	pleted
LSC			LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix	_	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Com	pleted
LSC			LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Corr	ection
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC	Completed	Reg. #	Com	pleted
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Com	pleted
LSC			LSC		LSC		

STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

DATE

YES NO

REVIEWED BY

2/24/2023

REVIEWED BY

DATE